Trials@uspto.gov 571-272-7822

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MINIATURE PRECISION COMPONENTS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

EAGLE INDUSTRIES, INC., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2017-01403 Patent 8,205,592 B2

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, JAMES A. WORTH, and RICHARD H. MARSCHALL, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

MARSCHALL, Administrative Patent Judge.

DOCKET

Δ

ORDER Conduct of the Proceeding 37 C.F.R. § 42.5 IPR2017-01403 Patent 8,205,592 B2

On May 4, 2018, we issued an Order modifying our Decision on Institution to include review of all challenged claims and all grounds presented in the Petition, and instructed the parties to confer to determine whether they desired any changes to the schedule or any further briefing in light of the change in scope of the Decision on Institution. Paper 15. The parties conferred and submitted a joint proposal via email regarding further briefing and modification of deadlines in the Scheduling Order. On May 14, 2018, we held a telephonic conference to discuss the parties' views on the scope and timing of additional briefing and modifications to deadlines in the Scheduling Order.

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby:

ORDERED that Patent Owner file a Supplemental Patent Owner Response no later than June 1, 2018, limited to 15 pages or less, with the scope of the Supplemental Patent Owner Response limited to issues raised by the institution of additional grounds not included in our original Decision on Institution; and

FURTHER ORDERED that the Due Dates included in the Scheduling Order are modified as follows:

| DUE DATE 2 | July 9, 2018 |
|------------|-------------------|
| DUE DATE 3 | MOOT |
| DUE DATE 4 | July 30, 2018 |
| DUE DATE 5 | August 13, 2018 |
| DUE DATE 6 | August 20, 2018 |
| DUE DATE 7 | September 7, 2018 |

IPR2017-01403 Patent 8,205,592 B2

For PETITIONER:

John S. Artz Bryan J. Schomer DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC jsartz@dickinsonwright.com bschomer@dickinsonwright.com

For PATENT OWNER:

Jacob D. Koering MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC koering@millercanfield.com